Wisconsin law.
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No. 20, 8. Published
May 18, 1963.

CHAPTER 55

AN ACT to amend 40.03 (6) (a) of the statutes, relating to the time of
ordering a referendum by the county school committee on its motion.

The people of the state of Wiscongin, represented in senafe and assembly,
do enact as follows:

40,08 (6) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

40.03 (6) (a) If within 80 days after the date of mailing of any com-
mittee order of school district reorganization as provided in s. 40.025 (5),
a petition signed by a sufficient number of the qualified electors of the terri-
tory included in the reorganized district is filed with the county clerk, or
with the clerk of the county having the largest assessed valuation in said
district when it lies in more than one county, requesting a referendum elee-
tion on the order, such order shall not become effective until it has been ap-
proved at such election by both a majority vote of the electors residing
within the reorganized district territory which lies in towns and unincor-
porated villages voting at such election and by a majority vote of the elec-
tors residing within the reorganized district territory lying in ail cities and



Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see tgxt of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

ineorporated villages voting at such election. A sufficient number of peti-
tioners is 500 of the electors residing in the reorganized district; or 10
per cent of such electors, residing in the cities and incorporated villages, or
10 percent of such electors residing in the territory outside the cities and
incorporated villages. The county sehool committee or a joint committee
may upon its own motion, at the time of the issuance of its order or at any
time after issuing the order and within 30 days after the mailing of its
order, provide for the holding of a referendum election upon an order is-
sued by it. As an alternative to making and filing the foregoing petition
the common council of any city affected by an order of a committee may,
by resolution adopted within 30 days after the order is mailed, demand
the holding of a referendum election upon such order.

Approved May 13, 1963.
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